
2023 2024 2025 Grand Total
APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY - MLK Automotive Technology Automotive Technology 6855 8052 9786 24693

Automotive Technology Total 6855 8052 9786 24693
Business Information Solutions Bookkeeping Specialist 497 492 571 1560

Business Administration 9917 11050 12752 33719
Business Management and Technology 2664 2930 3050 8644
Construction Business Management 1433 1594 1837 4864
Office Systems Technology 120 125 149 394

Business Information Solutions Total 14631 16191 18359 49181
Cybersecurity & Information Technology Bachelor of Applied Technology in Cybersecurity 1322 2373 5147 8842

Cisco Network Professional 64 128 119 311
Information Technology Cybersecurity Specialist 4123 4255 6752 15130
Information Technology Network Administrator 468 489 457 1414
Web and Mobile Developer 317 256 382 955

Cybersecurity & Information Technology Total 6294 7501 12857 26652
Tourism, Hospitality and Culinary Arts Baking and Pastry Arts 2034 2419 2817 7270

Culinary Arts 3583 4710 5383 13676
Hospitality Management 617 692 714 2023
Hotel Management 170 201 265 636
Restaurant Management 227 209 246 682

Tourism, Hospitality and Culinary Arts Total 6631 8231 9425 24287
APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY - MLK Total 34411 39975 50427 124813
APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY - SWC Allied Construction Trades (ACT) Air Conditioning and Refrigeration 1870 2236 4074 8180

Computer Engineering Technology 444 519 886 1849
Construction Technology 1981 2949 3687 8617
Electrical Trades 2343 2976 4377 9696
Power Generation and Alternative Energy 348 439 603 1390
Welder/Welding Technologist 3626 4574 5957 14157

Allied Construction Trades (ACT) Total 10612 13693 19584 43889
Transportation and Manufacturing Technologies Advanced Manufacturing Technology 1974 1601 1308 4883

Aircraft Technician 3215 3119 4573 10907
Automated Industrial Process 499 682 886 2067
CNC Manufacturing Technician 724 797 799 2320
Collision/Refinishing Technician 863 1309 1447 3619
Diesel Technology 2232 2663 3239 8134

Transportation and Manufacturing Technologies Total 9507 10171 12252 31930
APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY - SWC Total 20119 23864 31836 75819
ARTS & SCIENCES Communications and Learning/Liberal Arts Associate of Arts 14410 10339 11352 36101

Communications and Learning/Liberal Arts Total 14410 10339 11352 36101
Engineering & Mathematics Associate of Science 4960 5608 7039 17607
Engineering & Mathematics Total 4960 5608 7039 17607
Fine Arts/Kinesiology Associate of Arts 5028 5550 6888 17466
Fine Arts/Kinesiology Total 5028 5550 6888 17466
Natural Sciences Associate of Science 31525 36087 45084 112696
Natural Sciences Total 31525 36087 45084 112696
Social and Behavioral Sciences Associate of Arts 9699 10661 13777 34137

Associate of Arts in Teaching 3447 3502 3936 10885

SPC Semester Credit Hours 2023 - 2025



2023 2024 2025 Grand Total
SPC Semester Credit Hours 2023 - 2025

ARTS & SCIENCES Social and Behavioral Sciences Total 13146 14163 17713 45022
ARTS & SCIENCES Total 69069 71747 88076 228892
HEALTH SCIENCES Health Sciences and Histology Biomedical Engineering Technology 987 1081 1311 3379

Health Information Technology 1139 1503 1697 4339
Health Professions 2133 2347 2815 7295
Histologic Technician 470 612 713 1795
Medical Laboratory Technician 1023 1060 904 2987
Occupational Therapy Assistant 1453 1368 1623 4444
Phlebotomy 363 372 669 1404
Physical Therapist Assistant 2012 2068 2151 6231
Vision Care Technology 369 305 411 1085

Health Sciences and Histology Total 9949 10716 12294 32959
Healthcare Sciences and Early Childhood and Family Studies Cardiac Sonography 385 472 659 1516

Diagnostic Medical Sonography 4231 5075 7708 17014
Early Childhood and Family Studies 870 980 1197 3047
Invasive Cardiovascular Technology 703 983 1277 2963
Radiography Technologist 5852 6692 10863 23407
Respiratory Care Technology 1847 1722 1625 5194
Surgical Technology 1625 1578 2141 5344

Healthcare Sciences and Early Childhood and Family Studies Total 15513 17502 25470 58485
Nursing Education Nurse Aide 391 269 541 1201

Nursing Generic 1790 2601 4928 9319
Nursing: LVN/Military to ADN Mobility Program 2347 2160 2169 6676
Vocational Nursing 2553 3046 4044 9643

Nursing Education Total 7081 8076 11682 26839
HEALTH SCIENCES Total 32543 36294 49446 118283
Grand Total 156142 171880 219785 547807



2023 2024 2025 Grand Total
APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY - MLK Automotive Technology Automotive Technology 183952 210560 244656 639168

Automotive Technology Total 183952 210560 244656 639168
Business Information Solutions Bookkeeping Specialist 9984 11264 11104 32352

Business Administration 174928 190720 211344 576992
Business Management and Technology 48816 53472 58672 160960
Construction Business Management 33152 34944 38672 106768
Office Systems Technology 2304 2784 3360 8448

Business Information Solutions Total 269184 293184 323152 885520
Cybersecurity & Information Technology Bachelor of Applied Technology in Cybersecurity 27376 48496 109696 185568

Cisco Network Professional 1344 2656 2448 6448
Information Technology Cybersecurity Specialist 84960 84432 129792 299184
Information Technology Network Administrator 9296 10464 10000 29760
Web and Mobile Developer 6992 6640 8944 22576

Cybersecurity & Information Technology Total 129968 152688 260880 543536
Tourism, Hospitality and Culinary Arts Baking and Pastry Arts 47456 52544 63888 163888

Culinary Arts 80224 98464 114992 293680
Hospitality Management 12192 14752 16320 43264
Hotel Management 3856 4016 6656 14528
Restaurant Management 4896 6032 5040 15968

Tourism, Hospitality and Culinary Arts Total 148624 175808 206896 531328
APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY - MLK Total 731728 832240 1035584 2599552
APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY - SWC Allied Construction Trades (ACT) Air Conditioning and Refrigeration 47888 52320 94944 195152

Computer Engineering Technology 10480 11136 17856 39472
Construction Technology 45600 61264 77616 184480
Electrical Trades 59520 75760 107360 242640
Power Generation and Alternative Energy 9056 10608 14080 33744
Welder/Welding Technologist 90176 111376 142592 344144

Allied Construction Trades (ACT) Total 262720 322464 454448 1039632
Transportation and Manufacturing Technologies Advanced Manufacturing Technology 51856 44240 34144 130240

Aircraft Technician 85568 80384 117328 283280
Automated Industrial Process 12032 16208 23200 51440
CNC Manufacturing Technician 18560 21696 22480 62736
Collision/Refinishing Technician 25712 39936 44160 109808
Diesel Technology 58640 69168 82784 210592

Transportation and Manufacturing Technologies Total 252368 271632 324096 848096
APPLIED SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY - SWC Total 515088 594096 778544 1887728
ARTS & SCIENCES Communications and Learning/Liberal Arts Associate of Arts 254384 183184 196128 633696

Communications and Learning/Liberal Arts Total 254384 183184 196128 633696
Engineering & Mathematics Associate of Science 93520 104272 122976 320768
Engineering & Mathematics Total 93520 104272 122976 320768
Fine Arts/Kinesiology Associate of Arts 95776 104448 126864 327088
Fine Arts/Kinesiology Total 95776 104448 126864 327088
Natural Sciences Associate of Science 613568 701936 854096 2169600
Natural Sciences Total 613568 701936 854096 2169600
Social and Behavioral Sciences Associate of Arts 165408 180064 229696 575168

Associate of Arts in Teaching 60880 60032 67744 188656
Social and Behavioral Sciences Total 226288 240096 297440 763824

SPC Contact Hours 2023 - 2025



2023 2024 2025 Grand Total
SPC Contact Hours 2023 - 2025

ARTS & SCIENCES Total 1283536 1333936 1597504 4214976
HEALTH SCIENCES Health Sciences and Histology Biomedical Engineering Technology 33344 33952 42032 109328

Health Information Technology 31392 41232 45936 118560
Health Professions 40528 42752 50992 134272
Histologic Technician 14672 20496 24528 59696
Medical Laboratory Technician 33792 33008 26528 93328
Occupational Therapy Assistant 45664 43392 49520 138576
Phlebotomy 8064 8576 16864 33504
Physical Therapist Assistant 54352 54512 58080 166944
Vision Care Technology 10896 10320 11744 32960

Health Sciences and Histology Total 272704 288240 326224 887168
Healthcare Sciences and Early Childhood and Family Studies Cardiac Sonography 15552 15952 26736 58240

Diagnostic Medical Sonography 94880 108272 156848 360000
Early Childhood and Family Studies 16560 17904 21232 55696
Invasive Cardiovascular Technology 20912 29872 37120 87904
Radiography Technologist 159264 176368 258560 594192
Respiratory Care Technology 66272 63680 60192 190144
Surgical Technology 43456 39184 52928 135568

Healthcare Sciences and Early Childhood and Family Studies Total 416896 451232 613616 1481744
Nursing Education Nurse Aide 8000 6240 12656 26896

Nursing Generic 36480 53040 97760 187280
Nursing: LVN/Military to ADN Mobility Program 64592 56768 54112 175472
Vocational Nursing 64736 79680 106016 250432

Nursing Education Total 173808 195728 270544 640080
HEALTH SCIENCES Total 863408 935200 1210384 3008992
Grand Total 3393760 3695472 4622016 11711248
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